Time to issue of notice to commence 41.1 Based on Employer (CDR) 

Time for completion 43.1 18 months 

Amount of liquidated damages 47.1 0.2% per day of the Contract Price  

Limit of liquidated damages 47.1 10 per cent of Contract Price 

Defects Liability Period 49.1 Three hundred sixty five (365) days 

Maximum applied margin on variations 

to cover overhead and profit 

52.1 10 per cent 

Minimum amount of interim certificate 60.2 150,000 USD (One hundred fifty 

Thousand United States Dollars) 

Percentage of retention 60.5 10 per cent of payment 

Limit of retention 60.5 10 per cent of Contract Price 

Advance Payment 60.7 Shall be 15% of the contract price, and 

shall be repaid through percentage 

deductions at a rate of 25% from the